
13 – 19 YEARS PORT CURTIS SPORT 2019 
SPORT PROPOSED 

PC TRIAL DATE 
CAP TRIAL DATE CAP VENUE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 
13-19 Years 

Triathlon 

 
 

NA 

Athletes must compete at one of the Capricornia 
Selection races. Nomination 

by athlete direct to Capricornia Sport 

 
 

See Cap Information Bulletin 

 
 

7-9 March 
Hervey Bay 

 

15-19 Years Boys 
Cricket 

Tuesday 6 November 2018 Tuesday 12 February Mackay 10-12 March 
Harrup Park Mackay 

13-19 Years Girls 
Softball 

Monday 4 February Wednesday 13 February Mackay 21-24 March 
Redcliffe 

13-19 Years Boys 
Softball 

Monday 4 February Wednesday 13 February Mackay 14-17 March 
Maryborough 

19 Years Tennis B&G Monday 4 February Thursday 14 February Rockhampton 14-17 March 
Gold Coast 

13 – 19 Years 
Swimming 

NOMINATION ONLY- 
 

Tuesday 19 February  28-30 March 
Brisbane 

Sleeman Sports Complex 
 

13-17 Water Polo 

B & G 

 
NOMINATION ONLY 

Tuesday 26 February Rockhampton 27-30 April 
Rockhampton 

 
14-15 Years Boys 

Rugby League 

 
Tuesday 19  February 

 
Tuesday 5 March 

Mackay  
2-5 May 

Brothers RLFC, Ipswich 

 
 
 

16-18 Years Boys 
Rugby League 

 
 
 

Tuesday 19  February 

 
 
 

Tuesday 5 March 

 
 
 

Mackay 

 
 
 

23-26 May 
Toowoomba 

 
Cities RLFC, South West 

13-15 Years Girls 
Netball 

Tuesday 19  February Tuesday 5 March Emerald 2-5 May 
Townsville 

16-19 Years Girls 
Netball 

Tuesday 19  February Tuesday 5 March Emerald 2-5 May 
Townsville 

13-15 Years Girls AFL Monday 18 February 
 

Wednesday 6  March  
Rockhampton 

9-12 May 
Surfers Paradise 

13-15 Years Boys AFL Monday 18 February 
 

Wednesday 6 March  
Rockhampton 

9-12 May 
Southport Sharks 

Broadbeach 

14-15 Years 
Girls 

 
Tuesday 26  February 

 
Tuesday 12 March 

Mackay 25-28 July 
Carina Leagues Club 



Rugby League 

 
16-18 Girls Rugby 

League 
 

 
Tuesday 26  February 

 
Tuesday 12 March 

 

 
Mackay 

 
14-16 June 

TBC 

12-15 Years Boys 
Volleyball 

Thursday 28 Feb Monday 18 March Gladstone 
 

9-12 May 
Caloundra 

12-15 Years Girls 
Volleyball 

Thursday 28 Feb Monday 18 March Gladstone 
 

9-12 May 
Caloundra 

16-19 Years Boys 
Volleyball 

Thursday 28 Feb Monday 18 March Gladstone 
 

30 May – 2 June 
Townsville 

 
 

16-19 Years Girls 
Volleyball 

 
 

Thursday 28 Feb 

 
 

Monday 18 March 

Gladstone 
 

 
 

30 May – 2 June 
Townsville 

13-19 Years Girls 
Hockey 

Thursday 28 Feb Tuesday 19 March Gladstone 
 

6-9 June 
Cairns 

13-19 Years Boys 
Hockey 

Thursday 28 Feb Tuesday 19 March Gladstone 
 

30 May – 2 June 
Gold Coast 

 
 
 

10-18 Years Golf 

 
NOMINATION ONLY 

 
13 March 

  
28 April – 1 May 

Keperra Golf Club 

 
16-18 Years Girls 

Basketball 

 
Thursday 21 Feb 

 
Monday 25 March 

 
Mackay 

 
23-26 May 

Hibiscus – Met West 

16-18 Years Boys 
Basketball 

 

Thursday 21 Feb Monday 25 March Mackay 23-26 May 
Hibiscus – Met West 

17-19 Years Boys 
Football 

Thursday 21 Feb  
Monday 25 March 

Gladstone 
 

23-26 May 
Brendale Sporting Complex, 

Met North 

 
16-19 Years Girls 

Football 
 

 
Thursday 21 Feb 

 
Monday 25 March 

Gladstone 
 

 
 

23-26 May 
Brendale Sporting Complex, 

Met North 

17-18 Years Boys 
Rugby Union 

Thursday 7 March Tuesday 26 March Rockhampton 2-5 May 
Sunnybank 

 
19 Years B & G Squash 

 
 

Thursday 7 March 

 
 

Tuesday 26 March 

Rockhampton  
 

23-26 May 
Bundaberg 

 
13-15 Years Boys 

Touch 

 
Thursday 7 March 

 
Tuesday 26 March 

Gladstone 
 

 
30 May – 2 June 

White Hills Reserve, Met 
East 



 
 
 
 

13-15 Years Girls 
Touch 

 
 

Thursday 7 March 

 
 

Tuesday 26 March 

 
 

Gladstone 
 

 
 

30 May – 2 June 
White Hills Reserve, Met 

East 

 
16-18 Years Boys 

Touch 

 
Thursday 7 March 

 
Tuesday 26 March 

Gladstone 
 
 

 
30 May – 2 June 

White Hills Reserve, Met 
East 

 
16-18 Years Girls 

Touch 

Thursday 7 March Tuesday 26 March Gladstone 
 

30 May – 2 June 
White Hills Reserve, Met 

East 

13-16 Years Boys 
Football 

Thursday 14 March Tuesday 2 April Gladstone 
 

6-9 June 
Highlands Sporting, Darling 

Downs 

 
13-15 Years Girls 

Football 

 
Thursday 14 March 

Tuesday 2 April Gladstone 
 

6-9 June 
Highlands Sporting, Darling 

Downs 
 

 
18 Years 
Surfing 

 
NOMINATION ONLY 

Friday 26 April Agnes Waters 1-4 August 
North Stradbroke 

 
14-15 Years Boys 

Rugby Union 

 
Tuesday 30 April 

 

Monday 20 May 
 
 

Emerald 8-11 August 
Downlands College 

13-15 Years Girls 
Basketball 

Wednesday 1 May Tuesday 21 May Mackay 1-4 August 
Cairns 

13-15 Years Boys 
Basketball 

Wednesday 1 May Tuesday 21 May Mackay 1-4 August 
Cairns 

13-19 Years 
Cross Country 

 
Tuesday 30 April 

 

 
Tuesday 28 May 

 

 
Emerald 

 
20-22 July 

Kerney Springs Sports 
Complex, Darling Downs 

 

 
13-19 Years Track and 

Field 
 

 
Tuesday and Wednesday 23 and 24 July 

(week 2) 

 
Monday and Tuesday       19 and 20 

August 

Mackay 17-20 October 
Barlow Park, Cairns 

13-14 Years Boys 
Cricket 

Tuesday 20 Aug Tuesday 10 September Mackay 1-5 December 
Bundaberg 

13-15 Years Girls 
Cricket 

Tuesday 20 Aug Tuesday 10 September Mackay 10-12 November 
Harrup Park, Mackay 

 


